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BENJAMIN N. CARDOZO SCHOOL OF LAW 
2024-2025 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

ONLINE PROGRAMS 
 

 
 
 

Summer 2024  
(May 13–August 25)  
Mon., May 13 First day of Summer classes for online programs 

Sun., May 19 
Last day to drop a Summer course with a full tuition refund 
 
Last day to register for a Summer course 

Sun., May 26 Last day to drop a course without a “W” being recorded on a student’s 
transcript 

Mon., May 27  Memorial Day—University closed; no classes 

Tues., June 11 Shavuot – Classes end at 4PM 

Wed., June 12 – Thurs., June 13 Shavuot – University closed; no classes 

Thurs., July 4 Independence Day – University closed; no classes 

Sun., August 25 Last day of Summer classes 

Fall Semester 2024 -  
 September 9 – December 22 
Mon., September 2 Labor Day – University closed 

Mon., September 9 First day of Fall classes for online programs  

Sun., September 15 
Last day to drop a Fall course with a full tuition refund 
 
Last day to register for a Fall course 

Sun., September 22 Last day to drop courses without a “W” being recorded on the student’s 
transcript 

Wed., October 2 Eve of Rosh Hashanah – classes end at 4PM 

Thurs. October 3 – Fri., October 4 Rosh Hashanah – University closed; no classes 

Sat. October 12 Yom Kippur 

Wed., October 16 Eve of Sukkot – Classes end at 4PM 

Thurs., October 17 – Fri., October 18 Sukkot – University closed; no classes 

Wed., October 23 Eve of Shemini Atzeret – classes end at 4PM;  
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Thurs., October 24 – Fri., October 25 Shemini Atzeret & Simchat Torah – University closed; no classes 

Thurs., November 28-Fri., November 29 Thanksgiving break – University closed; no classes 

Sun., December 22 Last day of Fall classes 

Spring Semester 2025  
(January 13 – April 27)  
Mon., January 13  First day of Spring classes  

Sun., January 19  
Last day to drop a Spring course with a full tuition refund 
 
Last day to register for a Spring course 

Mon., January 20 Martin Luther King Jr. holiday – University closed; no classes 

Sun., January 26 Last day to drop Spring courses without a “W” being recorded on the 
student’s transcript 

Sun., April 13 – Mon., April 14 Passover – University closed; no classes 

Sat., April 19 – Sun., April 20 Passover – University closed; no classes 

Sun., April 27 Last day of Spring classes 
 


